

GAHC010145682019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 190/2019

1: SRI CHANDRABABU SINGH AND 6 ORS.
S/O- LATE CHOUDHURY SINGH.

2: SMTI. KALABATI DEVI
W/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

3: SMTI. ROMINA DEVI
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

4: SMTI. ANU DEVI
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

5: SMTI. ANJALI DEVI
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

6: SMTI. LOIDOMA DEVI
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

7: SRI GUNA KANTA SINGH (MINOR)
S/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH AND IS REP. BY HIS LEGAL GUARDIAN SMTI.
KALABATI DEVI (APPELLANT NO. 2)
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILL.- DAKHIN BIDYANAGAR
MOUZA- HOJAI
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782435

VERSUS

1: SRI BIDYAPATI SINGH
S/O- LATE INDRAMONI SINGH, R/O- VILL.- DAKHIN BIDYANAGAR,
MOUZA- HOJAI, DIST.- HOJAI, ASSAM, PIN- 782435.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P UPADHYAY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. R J BORDOLOI

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 09.12.2019

Both sides are duly represented by their learned counsel.

Receipt of LCR is awaited.

List after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant