

GAHC010271342025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case : RSA/190/2019

SRI CHANDRABABU SINGH AND 6 ORS.  
S/O- LATE CHOUDHURY SINGH.

2: SMTI. KALABATI DEVI  
W/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

3: SMTI. ROMINA DEVI  
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

4: SMTI. ANU DEVI  
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

5: SMTI. ANJALI DEVI  
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

6: SMTI. LOIDOMA DEVI  
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

7: SRI GUNA KANTA SINGH (MINOR)  
S/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH AND IS REP. BY HIS LEGAL GUARDIAN SMTI.  
KALABATI DEVI (APPELLANT NO. 2)  
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILL.- DAKHIN BIDYANAGAR  
MOUZA- HOJAI  
DIST.- HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 782435.  
VERSUS

SRI BIDYAPATI SINGH  
S/O- LATE INDRAMONI SINGH  
R/O- VILL.- DAKHIN BIDYANAGAR  
MOUZA- HOJAI  
DIST.- HOJAI  
ASSAM

PIN- 782435.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. P UPADHYAY  
Advocate for : MR. R J BORDOLOI appearing for SRI BIDYAPATI SINGH

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

Date : **25.02.2026**

Heard Mr. P. Upadhay, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. R. Ali, learned counsel for the respondent.

The appellant is directed to file amended cause title.

TCR as called for is received.

In view of the order passed today in I.A (Civil)/ 3989/2025, I.A (Civil)/ 3991/2025 and IA (Civil)/ 3990/2025, list the matter again on **24.03.2026** for admission hearing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**