

GAHC010145682019



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : RSA/190/2019

ON THE DEATH OF CHANDRABABU SINGH AND 6 ORS.
NAMELY-

1.1: SANTI SINGH
SO LATE CHANDRABABU SINGH

RO DAKHIN BIDYANAGAR
MOUZA- HOJAI DIST.- HOJAI ASSAM PIN- 78243

2: SMTI. KALABATI DEVI
W/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

3: SMTI. ROMINA DEVI
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

4: SMTI. ANU DEVI
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

5: SMTI. ANJALI DEVI
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

6: SMTI. LOIDOMA DEVI
D/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH

7: SRI GUNA KANTA SINGH (MINOR)
S/O- LATE KAMBI SINGH AND IS REP. BY HIS LEGAL GUARDIAN SMTI.
KALABATI DEVI (APPELLANT NO. 2)
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILL.- DAKHIN BIDYANAGAR
MOUZA- HOJAI
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN- 782435

VERSUS

SRI BIDYAPATI SINGH
S/O- LATE INDRAMONI SINGH, R/O- VILL.- DAKHIN BIDYANAGAR,
MOUZA- HOJAI, DIST.- HOJAI, ASSAM, PIN- 782435.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P UPADHYAY, MR K L GUPTA,MS. K JAIN,MR A
UPADHYAY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. R J BORDOLOI, MR. R ALI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

24.03.2026

Mr. P. Upadhyay, learned counsel for the appellants draws the attention of this Court to the order dated 11.09.2019, whereby the appeal was admitted for hearing, upon formulating the substantial questions of law therein.

It appears that the appeal has been wrongly listed today for hearing U/O XLI Rule II CPC.

In view of the above, relist for hearing on **07.05.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant